Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 02200)

ANNOUNCEMENT UPDATE ANNOUNCEMENT ON PURSUANT TO RULE 13.24A OF THE LISTING RULES

This announcement is made by Hosa International Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") pursuant to Rule 13.24A of the Rules (the "Listing Rules") Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange").

Reference is made to (i) the announcement dated 3 September 2018 in relation to the delay in publication of interim results for the six months ended 30 June 2018 and delay in dispatch of interim report and the suspension of trading and (ii) the announcement dated 12 March 2019 in relation to the Company's developments since its suspension of trading.

ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE COMPANY'S DEVELOPMENTS

The Company refers to the announcement dated 12 March 2019 and would like to state that there were no new developments since the last announcement aforementioned.

By order of the Board **Hosa International Limited Shi Hongliu** *Chairman*

Hong Kong, 13 March 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. Shi Hongliu, Mr. Shi Hongyan and Mr. Shi Zhixiong.